

## COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-2464	Version:	1	Name:	
Туре:	Informational Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/4/2017			In control:	DHHS: Social Services
On agenda:	10/17/2017			Final action:	10/17/2017
Title:	Agreement with the Humboldt County Office of Education to Assist with CalFresh Outreach and Support Activities				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Agreement with the Humboldt County Off				of Education.pdf
Date	Ver. Action B	у У		Act	on Result

	Date	Date Ver. Action By		Action	Result				
-	10/17/2017	10/17/2017 1 Board of Supervisors		approved	Pass				
	Agreement w	ith	the Humboldt County O:	ffice of Education	to Assist with				
CalFresh Outreach and Support Activities									

That the Board of Supervisors approve the agreement with the Humboldt County Office of Education (HCOE) to assist the Department of Health and Human Services (DHHS) increase utilization of CalFresh benefits by eligible households; authorize the Chair to execute three (3) originals of the agreement (Attachment 1); and direct the Clerk of the Board to route two (2) fully executed originals of the agreement to the DHHS-Contract Unit for forwarding to DHHS-Social Services Administration.